

State Advisory Committee on Sexual Assault Victim Services

REQUEST FOR MEMBER

The California Governor's Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) administers the State Advisory Committee on Sexual Assault Victim Services (SAC) for the State of California.

STATE ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON SEXUAL ASSAULT VICTIM SERVICES

The SAC is authorized per Penal Code Section 13836, to collaboratively work with Cal OES on program development and implementation, to develop a course of training for district attorneys in the investigation and prosecution of sexual assault cases, child sexual exploitation cases, and child sexual abuse cases and shall approve grants awarded pursuant to Section 13837 of the Penal Code. The courses shall include training in the unique emotional trauma experienced by victims of these crimes. The SAC is comprised of professionals who have knowledge and expertise in the areas of sexual assault.

Cal OES is looking for a **DISTRICT ATTORNEY REPRESENTATIVE** to be a member of the SAC.

Interested parties must send their resume or curriculum vitae, and a letter of interest addressing the following:

- Interest in the work of the SAC
- Relevant work experience
- Connection to the field/other programs
- Ability to attend quarterly meetings

All documents must be submitted to Johanna Roman-Bays via email at <u>Johanna.Roman-Bays@caloes.ca.gov</u> by **Friday**, **July 26**, **2024**. Final selection of member will be made by the Cal OES Director. Candidates not selected will be informed in writing by September 2024.



3650 Schriever Avenue, Mather, CA 95655 (916) 845-8299 Telephone www.CalOES.ca.gov